A
E— DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
—

Re: Clarification letter
1 message

DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Oct 19, 2021 at 3:49 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 4B <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>

Cc: cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units
Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, enivid20@yahoo.com, DENR Presidential Anti-Corruption Commission
<denr.pacc@denr.gov.ph>

Good day!

Please see the enclosed memorandum referral re email from Ms. Divine Adatan coursed thru Presidential Anti-Corruption
Commission for appropriate action, please.
Thank you and stay safe.

S

DENR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.:{02) 8-920-0683 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8883.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

-KDAM

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual
or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return
email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the
information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this
email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

On Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 10:12 AM DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Mam/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email was forwarded to the Enforcement
Division for their information and appropriate action per Document Tracking Number E-2021-44639.

Thank you.

mmmacarandang
PMD/RICTU Staff

On Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 9:46 AM DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
February 14, 2021

The Regional Executive Director
DENR Region IVB


mailto:mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph
mailto:actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
Madam:

Respectfully referred herein email dated September 13, 2021 conweyed to the Action Center/Hotline from Ms. DIVINE
ADATAN of Trece Martires City, Cavite , <enivid20@yahoo.com> re clarification on the status of plan surveyed by
Engr. Regina Penamora allegedly submitted to the Regional Office for approval with Subdivision Plan Lot 119-A-1 of a
lot purchased in El Nido, Palawan for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations.
Accordingly, various letters were forwarded to the said Office but remained unresponded (April 24, 2021; Juy 11, 2021
and August 11, 2021).

Kindly inform the requesting party directly of action taken in this regard furnishing the PCC, the HEA and this Office for
monitoring purposes. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Senice Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented
and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Failure to timely respond to the public's concern shall be a ground for
administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

For immediate attention, please.

MERLINDA R. MANILA

Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline

Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption

Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC

Asst. Focal Person, 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
in concurrent capacity

SA

DENR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.: (02) 8-320-0683 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8883.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receiwe it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability
for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or
unauthorized access.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: DENR Presidential Anti-Corruption Commission <denr.pacc@denr.gov.ph>
Date: Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 9:07 AM

Subject: Fwd: Clarification letter

To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

For referral to Region IVB.

—————————— Forwarded message -—----—-
From: divine repe <enivid20@yahoo.com>


mailto:enivid20@yahoo.com
mailto:denr.pacc@denr.gov.ph
mailto:actioncenter@denr.gov.ph
mailto:enivid20@yahoo.com

Date: Mon, Sep 13, 2021 at 12:06 AM
Subject: Clarification letter
To: <denr.pacc@denr.gov.ph>

MERLINDA R. MANILA
DENR ACTION CENTER/HOTLINE ASST. FOCAL PERSON, ANTI-CORRUPTION COORDINATING TASK FORCE

Isang mapagpalang araw po. Ako po ay humihingi ng tulong Sa inyo upang maaksyunan ng DENR MIMAROPA ang
Aking letter of clarification skanila. Ako po ay nagpadala ng email sa kanila noong April 24, 2021 at nag follow up
noong July 11, 2021 at August 11, 2021. Subalit acknowledgedment receipt lamang ang kanilang reply wala po akong
natanggap na aksyon. Nagpa LBC nrin po ako ng sulat at ito po narecieve ni ELLY MAABA/ office staff noong August
19,2021. Pero WIla parin reply. Nka attach po ang picture ng LBC text at aking email sakanila. Narito po ang aking
liham sakanila. Sana po ako ay inyong matulungan, ito po ang aking email at contact: enivid20@yahoo.com/ 0
9199882370

Ako po si Divine Adatan, kasalukuyang nakatira sa Trece Martires City, Cavite. Ako po ay sumulat sa inyong
tanggapan upang humingi ng klaripikasyon. Ako po ay bumili ng lupa sa El Nido, Palawan noong 2013, ako po ay nag
pasukat kay Engr. REGINA R. PENAMORA, at naging usapan nmin ay survey sa binili ko kasama ang approval at ako
ay nagbayad ng buo sa napag usapan naming presyo. Ako ay nagsimulang mag follow sakanya noong 2015, taong
2018 sinabi niyang ito ay ibinigay nia sa isa pang bumili na katabi ng lupa ko,at 2021 wala na daw sakanya ang kopya
ng aking approved plan bagkus pinadalhan na lamang nia ako ng sketch map, ito po ay Naka attached dito sa aking
liham.Ang subdivision plan lot 1194-A-1-B walang survey number na ibinigay. Gusto ko pong i clarify kung May
approved plan ba na ganyan. Sapagkat nais ko na po itong ma i transfer sa aking pangalan, lubhang matagal na
panahon na akong naghintay. Labis na pinaghirapan po ng aking asawa ang perang ipinambili namin sa lupang iyon.
Ako po ay umaasa ng inyong agarang pagtugon sa aking klaripikasyon. Maraming salamat po.

Ito po ang larawan ng approved plan na pinadala sa akin ni ENGR. REGINA PENAMORA sa messenger.

Ito po ang mga pinadalang acknowledgedment receipts ng DENR MIMAROPA Sa akong mga emails ng unit wala pong
ginawang aksyon.


mailto:denr.pacc@denr.gov.ph
mailto:enivid20@yahoo.com
tel:09199882370

< AA

Re: Fw: Clarification letter

DENR Mimaropa Region

To divine repe ﬂ(
Apr 26 at 7:53 AM

Mam/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email forwarded
to the Office of the Regional Executive Director.

Thank you.

MilnerMMacarandang
PMD/RICTU Staff

View more

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468
A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S,
Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila 1000

SAA



< Re: Fw: Clarification letter AA

DENR Mimaropa Region

To divine repe 1’:{

Jul12 at 9:22 AM

Mam/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be
informed that your email was forwarded to the Records
Section for their information and appropriate action per
Document Tracking Number E-2021-44639.

Thank you.

mmmacarandang
PMD/RICTU Staff

View more

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468
A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S,
Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila 1000







< AA
Re: Clarification letter

DENR Mimaropa Region

To divine repe Sﬁ{
Aug 11 at 9:46 AM

Mam/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email.

Please be informed that your email was forwarded to
the Office of the Regional Executive Director for their
information and appropriate action.

Thank you.

mmmacarandang
PMD/RICTU Staff

View more

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND

NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION




Ito naman po ang text ng LBC na natanggap ng
DENR MIMAROPA ang aking sulat

Thu, Aug 19, 2:41 PM

Ka-LBC! Your shipment
139712179248 was released to
ELY MAABA, OFFICE STAFF/
EMPLOYEE|HandHeld on
19-08-2021. Share your
experience, click bit.ly/CSATPh.
Thanks

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

N MIMAROPA REGION
éa P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468
g — A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S, Roxas Blwd., Ermita, Manila 1000
P—————} W: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/
f E: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

ﬂ Memo to DENR Region IV B - Ms. DIVINE ADATAN.pdf
744K
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